Save on Residence Hall Damage

+NO hanging anything on sprinkler heads or pipes. This damages heads and can
cause floods. Students damaging sprinkler heads will be financially responsible
for all associated damage, both university property and student property.

+NO “over-the-door” hanging racks. These brackets damage doors and
door frames.

+NO dart boards. They are against university policy.
+NO screws or nails. They damage all surfaces.

+NO adhesive or duct tape on doors, trim, carpeted surfaces, ceilings, floors,
or walls. Use only white “Hold It” or “Plasti-Tak” putty.

“Pictures and bulletin boards may be hung only from the picture rail where present.
Scotch tape, staples, adhesive holders, screws, brackets, tacks and nails are not to be
used on the painted walls, woodwork, floors, ceilings, or doors. Hooks for picture rails
may be purchased in the University Bookstore.”

“Push pins and thumb tacks have been approved on vinyl wall coverings in student
rooms only. Nails are not to be used any place, at any time.”
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Charges for Student Room Damage
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Room #/Name Plate

Entrance Door Outside
Refinish (per side)
Replace

Adhesive (first $10/$1)
Nails

Entrance Door Inside
Refinish (per side)
Towel Racks & Hooks
Adhesive (first $10/$1)
Nails

Closet Door/Closet
Replace

Refinish (per side)
Adhesive (first $10/$1)
Nails

Replace Guide

Replace Bar

Replace roller door stop
Reinstall shelves
Replace shelves

Floor/Carpet

Burns (each)

Bleach stains (each)
Clean carpet

Replace carpet

Repair carpet (minimum)

Walls

Adhesive, nails,

push pins, etc.(each)

Nail holes (each/$75 max.)
Clean

Touch up paint (per wall)
Paint one wall

Paint entire room

Patch vinyl wall covering
Replace vinyl wall covering
(per wall)

Repair hole 17-8”

Repair hole 8”-12”

Hole over 12”

$23.00

$91.00
$800.00
$10.00
$10.00

$91.00
$30.00
$10.00
$10.00

$800.00
$91.00
$10.00
$10.00
$45.00
$18.00
$25.00
$35.00
$65.00

$30.00
$50.00
$65.00
$250.00
$65.00

$10.00
$10.00
$35.00
$35.00
$70.00
$280.00
$25.00

$115.00
$50.00
$75.00
$100.00

Ceiling
Paint
Replace tiles
Each tile

$80.00
$35.00
$20.00

Adhesive, nails, push pins, etc. $ 10.00

(each/$50 max.)
Mirror

Dresser

Replace laminate top

Replace dresser
Repair

Desk
Replace top
Replace desk
Repair desk

Desk Chair
Repair
Replace

Bookshelf
Repair
Replace

Bed Frame
Replace
Reassemble

Mattress

Heat/AC Unit
Reattach unit
Replace top vent
Replace knobs

Window/Screen
Replace glass
Repair screen

Blinds
Repair
Replace
Wand

Window Opening/

Locking Device

$125.00

$125.00
$330.00
$40.00

$125.00
$300.00
$40.00

$40.00
$140.00

$40.00
$150.00

$300.00
$25.00

$87.00

$85.00
$47.00
$15.00

$200.00
$150.00

$45.00
$160.00
$10.00

$75.00

Wall/Table/Floor Lamp
Shade

Lamp

Ceiling Light

Replace lens

Smoke Detector

Bathroom Door
Refinish/paint
Replace latch/lock
Bathroom Ceiling
Paint/clean

Bathroom Walls
Paint/clean

Bathroom Floor
Replace tiles

Bathroom Light Fixture
Replace lens

Toilet
Replace
Replace seat

Toilet Paper Holder
Replace/repair

Sink/Fixture
Replace

Towel Racks
Replace

Bathroom Mirror
Shower/Soap Dish

Shower Curtain

Misc.

Move furniture

Wall plugs, switches,
covers (each)
Furniture assembly

Trash Can
Recycle Can
Lock Change

Housekeeping Charges

$25.00
$40.00

$85.00
$115.00

$91.00
$30.50

$40.00

$40.00

$75.00

$50.00

$250.00
$50.50

$40.50

$350.00

$50.00

$100.00
$75.00

$50.00

$50.00

$25.00
$25.00

$32.00

$7.00
$50.00
$50.00



