

# Save on Residence Hall Damage



- **NO hanging anything on sprinkler heads or pipes.** This damages heads and can cause floods. Students damaging sprinkler heads will be financially responsible for all associated damage, both university property and student property.
- **NO “over-the-door” hanging racks.** These brackets damage doors and door frames.
- **NO dart boards.** They are against university policy.
- **NO screws or nails.** They damage all surfaces.
- **NO adhesive or duct tape** on doors, trim, carpeted surfaces, ceilings, floors, or walls. Use only white “*Hold It*” or “*Plasti-Tak*” putty.

“Pictures and bulletin boards may be hung only from the picture rail where present. Scotch tape, staples, adhesive holders, screws, brackets, tacks and nails are not to be used on the painted walls, woodwork, floors, ceilings, or doors. Hooks for picture rails may be purchased in the University Bookstore.”

“Push pins and thumb tacks have been approved on vinyl wall coverings in student rooms only. Nails are not to be used any place, at any time.”



—*Student Handbook*  
[vanderbilt.edu/student\\_handbook](http://vanderbilt.edu/student_handbook)



*Office of Housing  
& Residential Education*

## Charges for Student Room Damage

<b>Room #/Name Plate</b>	\$ 23.00	<b>Ceiling</b>		<b>Wall/Table/Floor Lamp</b>	
<b>Entrance Door Outside</b>		Paint	\$ 80.00	Shade	\$ 25.00
Refinish (per side)	\$ 91.00	Replace tiles	\$ 35.00	Lamp	\$ 40.00
Replace	\$ 800.00	Each tile	\$ 20.00	<b>Ceiling Light</b>	
Adhesive (first \$10/\$1)	\$ 10.00	Adhesive, nails, push pins, etc.	\$ 10.00	Replace lens	\$ 85.00
Nails	\$ 10.00	(each/\$50 max.)		<b>Smoke Detector</b>	\$ 115.00
<b>Entrance Door Inside</b>		<b>Mirror</b>	\$ 125.00	<b>Bathroom Door</b>	
Refinish (per side)	\$ 91.00	<b>Dresser</b>		Refinish/paint	\$ 91.00
Towel Racks & Hooks	\$ 30.00	Replace laminate top	\$ 125.00	Replace latch/lock	\$ 30.50
Adhesive (first \$10/\$1)	\$ 10.00	Replace dresser	\$ 330.00	<b>Bathroom Ceiling</b>	
Nails	\$ 10.00	Repair	\$ 40.00	Paint/clean	\$ 40.00
<b>Closet Door/Closet</b>		<b>Desk</b>		<b>Bathroom Walls</b>	
Replace	\$ 800.00	Replace top	\$ 125.00	Paint/clean	\$ 40.00
Refinish (per side)	\$ 91.00	Replace desk	\$ 300.00	<b>Bathroom Floor</b>	
Adhesive (first \$10/\$1)	\$ 10.00	Repair desk	\$ 40.00	Replace tiles	\$ 75.00
Nails	\$ 10.00	<b>Desk Chair</b>		<b>Bathroom Light Fixture</b>	
Replace Guide	\$ 45.00	Repair	\$ 40.00	Replace lens	\$ 50.00
Replace Bar	\$ 18.00	Replace	\$ 140.00	<b>Toilet</b>	
Replace roller door stop	\$ 25.00	<b>Bookshelf</b>		Replace	\$ 250.00
Reinstall shelves	\$ 35.00	Repair	\$ 40.00	Replace seat	\$ 50.50
Replace shelves	\$ 65.00	Replace	\$ 150.00	<b>Toilet Paper Holder</b>	
<b>Floor/Carpet</b>		<b>Bed Frame</b>		Replace/repair	\$ 40.50
Burns (each)	\$ 30.00	Replace	\$ 300.00	<b>Sink/Fixture</b>	
Bleach stains (each)	\$ 50.00	Reassemble	\$ 25.00	Replace	\$ 350.00
Clean carpet	\$ 65.00	<b>Mattress</b>	\$ 87.00	<b>Towel Racks</b>	
Replace carpet	\$ 250.00	<b>Heat/AC Unit</b>		Replace	\$ 50.00
Repair carpet (minimum)	\$ 65.00	Reattach unit	\$ 85.00	<b>Bathroom Mirror</b>	\$ 100.00
<b>Walls</b>		Replace top vent	\$ 47.00	<b>Shower/Soap Dish</b>	\$ 75.00
Adhesive, nails, push pins, etc.(each)	\$ 10.00	Replace knobs	\$ 15.00	<b>Shower Curtain</b>	\$ 50.00
Nail holes (each/\$75 max.)	\$ 10.00	<b>Window/Screen</b>		<b>Misc.</b>	
Clean	\$ 35.00	Replace glass	\$ 200.00	Move furniture	\$ 50.00
Touch up paint (per wall)	\$ 35.00	Repair screen	\$ 150.00	Wall plugs, switches, covers (each)	\$ 25.00
Paint one wall	\$ 70.00	<b>Blinds</b>		Furniture assembly	\$ 25.00
Paint entire room	\$ 280.00	Repair	\$ 45.00	<b>Trash Can</b>	\$ 32.00
Patch vinyl wall covering	\$ 25.00	Replace	\$ 160.00	<b>Recycle Can</b>	\$ 7.00
Replace vinyl wall covering (per wall)	\$ 115.00	Wand	\$ 10.00	<b>Lock Change</b>	\$ 50.00
Repair hole 1"-8"	\$ 50.00	<b>Window Opening/</b>		<b>Housekeeping Charges</b>	\$ 50.00
Repair hole 8"-12"	\$ 75.00	<b>Locking Device</b>	\$ 75.00		
Hole over 12"	\$ 100.00				